TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM342658

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medical Insurance Consulting Group, Inc		05/08/2015	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICG IP, LLC		
Street Address:	4949 North Western Avenue		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60625		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4683033	AFFORDABLE THERAPEUTICS PROGRAM
Registration Number:	4565221	DYNAMIC COPAY
Serial Number:	85894437	DYNAMIC COPAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123609315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123600080

Email: tmdocket@gbclaw.net

Tanja Proehl **Correspondent Name:**

300 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanja Proehl
SIGNATURE:	/Tanja Proehl/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Marks Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0597

MARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medical Insurance Consulting Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks and service marks (collectively, the "Marks"):

- 1. Service Mark "Affordable Therapeutics Program" Reg. No. 4,683,033
- 2. Service Mark "DYNAMIC COPAY" Reg. No. 4,565,221
- 3. Trademark Mark "DYNAMIC COPAY" Serial No. 85894437

WHEREAS, MICG IP, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, with an address at 4949 North Western Avenue, Chicago, IL 60625 ("Assignee"), is acquiring from Assignor the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

The rights transferred by this assignment include the right to bring all legal actions related to the Marks, including actions for any infringement, no matter whether the infringement occurred before or after the assignment, and the right to recover damages for such infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument on this 8th day of May, 2015.

MEDICAL INSURANCE CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

By:

David I. Weiss Its President

RECORDED: 05/28/2015

Dond of human

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0598